# \$40.00 76436

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type               |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Dr. Philip Golinsky |          | 04/07/2004     | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |
| Dr. Philip Golinsky |          | 04/07/2004     | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:             | HealthFair USA, Inc.   |  |
|-------------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 1890 Semoran Boulevard |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 319              |  |
| City:             | Winter Park            |  |
| State/Country:    | FLORIDA                |  |
| Postal Code:      | 32792                  |  |
| Entity Type:      | CORPORATION: FLORIDA   |  |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark         |
|----------------|----------|-------------------|
| Serial Number: | 76436188 | HEALTH FAIRS PLUS |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (904)470-4102

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 904-470-4110

Email: cmeide@meidelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cheryl Meide, Esquire

Address Line 1: 6622 Southpoint Drive South

Address Line 2: Suite 150

Address Line 4: Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HFU.0105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cheryl Meide

Total Attachments: 2

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Philip#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002865 FRAME: 0128

900008734

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Philip#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002865 FRAME: 0129 This Trademark Assignment shall be governed by Florida law and venue shall be Duval County, Jacksonville, Florida.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment has been executed on the date set forth below.

Philip Gol/nsky

Date: <u>4/7/04</u>

STATE OF VIRGINIA COUNTY OF VA

Notary Public in and for the State of Virginia

My Commission Expires: 01 31 2006

**REEL: 002865 FRAME: 0130** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Philip Golinsky ("Golinsky"), a United States individual located at 1110-D Elden Street, Suite 206, Herndon, Virginia, 20170 has adopted the mark HEALTH FAIRS PLUS and the design version of the mark HEALTH FAIRS PLUS shown immediately below:



(hereinafter referred to collectively as "the Marks.") Golinsky is using the Marks in interstate commerce in connection with business marketing consulting to management personnel of corporations and other businesses for the management of wellness fairs and seminars, and is the owner of United States Trademark Application Number 76/436,188 for the mark HEALTH FAIRS PLUS (and design).

HealthFair USA, Inc., a Florida corporation with its principal offices located at 1890 Semoran Boulevard, Suite 319, Winter Park, Florida 32792, desires to acquire Golinsky's rights in the Marks and the goodwill associated with them.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Golinsky hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to HealthFair USA, Inc. any and all of his rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including United States Trademark Application Number 76/436,188 for the mark HEALTH FAIRS PLUS (and design) ("Application"), together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks and associated therewith. All said rights are to be held and enjoyed by HealthFair USA, Inc. for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns.

Golinsky hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Certificates of Registration concerning the Application for the mark HEALTH FAIRS PLUS (and design) to HealthFair USA, Inc., giving HealthFair USA, Inc. all rights, title, and interests in and to the mark HEALTH FAIRS PLUS (and design). Golinsky hereby authorizes and requests that any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue Certificates of Registration, to issue any Certificates of Registration respecting the Marks to HealthFair USA, Inc., as the owner of all rights, title, interests, in and to the Marks.

Golinsky hereby represents and warrants that Golinsky has full right to convey the rights, title, and interests herein assigned; that Golinsky has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and that the rights, title, and interests assigned herein are not encumbered by any grant, license, or right heretofore given.

HFU.003

TRÄDEMÄRK PM

RECORDED: 06/03/2004 REEL: 002865 FRAME: 0131

8